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 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8 and 42.10, Petitioner Illumina, Inc. 

(“Illumina”) hereby provides updated information regarding its counsel of record. 

 Derek Walter has been named as additional backup counsel.  He is a 

registered practitioner identified in Illumina’s concurrently filed Power of 

Attorney.  His contact information is as follows: 

Derek Walter (Reg. No. 74,656) 
Derek.walter@weil.com 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
201 Redwood Shores Parkway 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
Tel: (650) 802-3000 
Fax: (650) 802-3100 
 
Service email:  derek.walter@weil.com 
 
 Edward R. Reines seeks to appear pro hac vice as additional backup counsel 

for Illumina.  His contact information is as follows: 

Edward R. Reines 
edward.reines@weil.com 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
201 Redwood Shores Parkway 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
Tel: (650) 802-3000 
Fax: (650) 802-3100 
 
Service email:  edward.reines@weil.com 
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 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 
 
Dated:   January 10, 2019  By:    /Kerry Taylor/                     

Kerry S. Taylor (Reg. No. 43,947) 
Michael L. Fuller (Reg. No. 36,516) 
William R. Zimmerman (pro hac vice) 
Nathanael R. Luman (Reg. No. 63,160) 
Customer No. 20,995 
 
Attorneys for Petitioner 
Illumina, Inc. 
(858) 707-4000 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing ILLUMINA 

UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE ADDING DEREK WALTER AND 

EDWARD R. REINES AS BACKUP COUNSEL is being served on January 10, 

2019 via e-mail, pursuant to agreement of the parties, to counsel for The Trustees 

of Columbia University in the City of New York, at the addresses below: 

John P. White 
jwhite@cooperdunham.com 
Gary J. Gershik 
ggershik@cooperdunham.com 
ColumbiaIPR@cooperdunham.com 
COOPER & DUNHAM, LLP 
30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor 
New York, NY 10112 
 

John D. Murnane 
Robert S. Schwartz 
Zachary L. Garrett 
VENABLE | FITZPATRICK 
VENABLE LLP 
jmurnane@venable.com 
rschwartz@venable.com 
zgarrett@venable.com 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104 

Justin J. Oliver 
VENABLE | FITZPATRICK 
VENABLE LLP 
joliver@venable.com 
600 Massachusetts Ave. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 

 

 

Dated:   January 10, 2019  By:     /Kerry Taylor/                       
Kerry S. Taylor (Reg. No. 43,947) 
Michael L. Fuller (Reg. No. 36,516) 
William R. Zimmerman (pro hac vice) 
Nathanael R. Luman (Reg. No. 63,160) 
 
Attorney for Petitioner 
ILLUMINA, INC. 


